## UPDATED FEB 14TH 2024

## 2024 MEMBERSHIP FEE SCHEDULE: ALL PRICING IS BEFORE TAX (CREDIT CARDS ADD 3%) OUR NEW SYSTEM YOU CAN SIGN UP FOR MONTHLY DUES TO COME OUT AS ACH – (ADD 1%)

Dear Lakeview Golf & Country Club Members,

## **NEW PRICING: FOR JAN1ST THRU DEC 31<sup>ST</sup>**

MEMBERSHIP FEES: We have listed the new 2024 fees showing the monthly rate: ALL MEMBERSHIPS ARE ANNUAL RATES AND THE TOTAL ANNUAL AMOUNT IS DUE ONCE YOUR ACCOUNT IS ACTIVE: IF PAYING MONTHLY - QUITING YOUR MEMBERSHIP AT ANY POINT DURING THE YEAR WILL STILL HAVE A BALANCE DUE FOR REMAINING MONTHS

(Some memberships are posted as the annual rate)

## IF FOR SOME REASON YOU CHOOSE TO CANCEL: THE REMINING MONTHLY FEES FOR THE YEAR WILL BE DUE

The membership fees for 2024 will be as follows: We will have new contracts for you to sign as we start the season Have until March 15<sup>th</sup> to pay in full and receive a \$ 50 Proshop credit – Sales tax will be added to all pricing below.

- Family: (Over 35 yr old): \$230 per month Annual \$2,760 15 + TAX
- Single: (Over 35 yr old ): \$195 per month Annual \$2,340 15 + TAX
- Family (35 yr & under): \$215 per month Annual \$ 2,580 + TAX
- Single (35 yr & under): \$175 per month Annual \$2,100 + TAX
- Founding Member \$ 195 per month Annual \$ 2,340 + TAX
- Founding Senior Member (65 Yr old in 2024) \$175 per month Annual \$2,100 + TAX
- Social: \$50 per month Annual \$600 + TAX
- Business: \$537.50 per month \$6,450 annual + TAX
- College: \$54.17 per month
   \$650 per year + TAX
- Junior: \$20.83 per month \$250 per year + TAX
- Trail Fees \$ 75 per year + TAX
- Family Annual range pass (Mar thru Nov) \$ 250 + TAX MEMBERS Only (Dec-Jan-Feb ok weather permitting)
- Family Monthly range pass (Mar thru Nov) \$ 20.83 per month + TAX
- Single Annual range pass (Mar thru Nov) \$ 200 + TAX MEMBERS Only (Dec-Jan-Feb ok weather permitting
- Single Monthly range pass (Mar thru Nov) \$ 16.67 per month + TAX
- Cart storage Fee Electric: monthly \$ 20 + TAX (Members Only)
- Cart storage Fee Gas: monthly \$ 17.50 + TAX (Members Only)
- Annual CART Rental (Members Only) \$54.17 per month
   \$800 Annual + TAX
- 9 Holes CART Rental 15 + TAX = \$
- 18 Holes CART Rental \$30 + TAX
- 9 Holes GREEN FEES ADULT WALKING \$ 40 W/ CART \$ 50 PER SEAT + TAX
- 18 Holes GREEN FEES ADULT WALKING \$ 70 W/ CART \$ 85 PER SEAT + TAX
- 18 Holes GREEN FEES SENIOR 60+ WALKING \$60 W/ CART \$75 PER SEAT. + TAX
- 9 Holes GREEN FEES JUNIOR WALKING \$ 15 W/ CART \$ 25 PER SEAT. + TAX
- 18 Holes GREEN FEES JUNIOR WALKING \$ 25 W/ CART \$ 40 PER SEAT. + TAX
- SMALL RANGE BALLS 5 + TAX
- LARGE RANGE BALLS 10 + TAX